	MANUAL DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS AND	
NS 1822 CAR 32/97/6	Vol. 2007 Floor 4788 A	
entriuma per SAIS (IS almae que a tagados e que d Tra mantria de combinado dos entre a la combinada de comb	97 FEB 18 P3:03 Vol. 797 Page 4788	
regards to the		
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,	
Application for the first the second of the first of the second of the s	County of } ss.	
- expensive resident breast teach transfer also be presented as	I certify that the within instrument	
AUDIE-R. EROWN	was received for record on the day	
HELEN I. EROWN	of	
CPUTE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE SHEET OF THE S	o'clock, M., and recorded in	
Grantor's Hame and Address	- [# 경험: 선생, 학본학원(생대, 19 전 전) 역 역 역 연역 전 및 인원 이 경험 연역 (19 전 19	
Men and the second seco	SPACE RESERVED OOK/reet/volume 140. On page	
# JIM RUST		
MATA RUST	ment/meronin/reception No.	
Beneficiary's Hame and Address	Record ofof said County.	
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Witness my hand and seal of County	
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	affixed.	
422 MAIN STREET		
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	NAME TITLE	
	By, Deputy.	
· <u>是是第一个人的</u> 自己的自己的自己的最后,但是一个人的。		
THIS TRUST DEED made this was 27-b		
WARDER TO SHE PRODUCTION TO CONTROL OF THE SECTION OF	day of January ,19 97 , between	
AUDIE K. BROWN AND HELEN I. BROWN, H	USBAND AND WIFE	
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY		
วิธีเทรงงาน เมษาสู่และสู	, as Trustee, and	
JIM RUST AND MATA RUST, HUSBAND AND	General Company (Company Company Compa	
and a Marcalan Control of the control of	, as Beneficiary,	
	WITNESSETH:	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in	
County, Oregon, o	escribed as:	
PARCEL #1: Lot 222 of Third Addition	to Sportsman Park, according to the	
official plat thereof on	file in the office of the County Clerk,	
Klamath County Oregon		
Carain armin old whamarma caracters and the		
PARCEL 42. Tot 224 of Think Addition		
A TARCEL WZ. V LUCEZZZ OR INITARAGUICIO	n to Sportsman Park, according to the official	
plat unergor on rile in	the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,	
Oregon	and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now	
or necesser appearanting, and the rents, issues and profits	thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with	
是 THE PROPERTY () 是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是		
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM	IANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum	
of		
	Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory	
note of even date nerewith, payable to beneficiary of ord	or and made by granter, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if	
not sconer paid, to be due and payable March 15	X\$2007	
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-		
erry of all (of any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the heneficiary then at the		
- Denemiciary's options, an congations secured by this instr	ument. Iffespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or berein shall be-	
assignment.	nior of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or	
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor as	rees: In the first control of the co	
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property	in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-	
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of	the property. habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed,	
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs	incurred therefore	
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations,	covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary	
so requests, to join in executing such tinancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling name in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching		
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.	## · #################################	
damage by fire and such other hazards as the hardsing	e on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or	
damage by tire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may trom time to time require, in an amount not less than \$full insured written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-Value		
ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary		
at least titteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon		
any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected.		
or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-		
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or		
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and		
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneticiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums.		
liens or other charges payable by granter, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with tunds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note		
secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of		
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments.		
with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice,		
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-		
able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the		
trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.		
7. To appear in and detend any action or proceeding	a purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee:	
with water more or processing in which the genetics	and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed	

and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the borelicinry or trustee my, appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed or any suit on action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees; the amount of attorney fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, NOTE: The flust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USS: 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in access of the amount required to pay all reasonable vert, captures and strongy's tees necessarily paid or incurred by granter instantly proceedings, shall be paid to charefulary and applied to the strong of the processing shall be paid to charefulary and applied to grant and papellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by promellary in such proceedings, and and expenses and atterney's tees, both notes secured instance, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiarly stored to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiarly stored and the note for andiveneur thin in the process of the manufacture of the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiarly stored to the indebtedness cruster compensation of this deed and the note for and the note for any execute and the note for any recovers and the control of the property or to the making of any map or plat of the prompter of the property or only the processary or the property or any part thereof is a processary or any part thereof, in its own name one or otherwise collect the rents, issues and protein, including those passessation of the property or any part threaty, in its own mans use or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those passessation of the property or any part threaty, in its common uncertainty of the surface of the property or any part threaty, in its common uncertainty to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the edecayacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and taking possessation of the property or any part threaty in its common uncertainty to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the edecayacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, and the process of the property or any part threaty of the process of th 4789 WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed upplies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrunty [c] or [b] is * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warmity (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2. the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. IN. BROWN STATE OF OREGON, County of Jackson This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 5 by AUDIE R. BROWN AND HELEN I PROWN This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 5
Audie R Brown and Helen I Brown awners of the property NANETTE GOLOT #22 and #224 on Sloan St. Klamath Falls OR

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

ss.

Filed for record at request of Klamath County Tifle the 18th da of February AD, 1997 at 3:03 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97

of Mortgages on Page 4788

Bernetha G. Letsch. County Clerk

FEE: 18 \$15.00

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

Namete son.

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 9/14/98

NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON COMMISSION NO. 037845 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 14 1888